< b‘b’a »,

Sag¥pel
NORTHWESTERN "QQ" HEALTH SCIENCES

4

UNIVERSITY

ASSOCIATE OF APPLIED SCIENCE

Fall 2025-Summer 2026

Trimester 1
MTH-1001

ANP-1000

GE
RAD-1100
MED-1000
INCR-1001

Trimester 2
ENG-1001
RAD-1110
RAD-1125
RAD-1205

Trimester 3
RAD-2145
COM-1100
RAD-1120
RAD-2225

Trimester 4
PHIL-1100
PSY-1001
RAD-2225
RAD-2130
RAD-2255

*The Foundations of Integrative Care course is a free 1 credit course for our students.

General Education Requirement: College Algebra

General Education Requirement: Essentials of Human Anatomy

and Physiology

General Education Requirement: Open Gen Ed
Intro to Radiologic Technology (Lecture/Lab)
Medical Terminology

Foundations of Integrative Care*

General Education Requirement: English Composition
Radiologic Physics

Fundamentals of Image Analysis |

Radiologic Procedures | (Lecture/Lab)

Fundamentals of Image Analysis Il

Introduction to Communication in a Digital World
Principles of Exposure | (Lecture/Lab)

Radiologic Procedures Il (Lecture/Lab)

General Education Requirement: Bioethics

General Education Requirement-General Psychology
Principles of Exposure Il

Radiation Protection/Biology

Radiologic Procedures Ill (Lecture/Lab)

Sample Schedule continued on back
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Sample Schedule

Trimester 5**

RAD-2240 Advanced Imaging 3

RAD-2290%** Clinical Education | 9
12

Trimester 6

RTH-2280 Comprehensive Review 3

RAD-2291%*** Clinical Education Il 9
12

Program Credits

General Education 21

Program Specific**** 33

Clinical Training 18

TOTAL CREDITS 73

**Students must be BLS certified prior to Trimester 5.
**#*RAD-2290 & RAD-2291-Clinical training is 1100 hours; approximately 7 months.
****Program specific courses sequenced according to prerequisite requirements.
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